MK2302S-01
MDS 2302S-01 B
Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc. ●  525 Race Street, San Jose, CA 95126 ●  tel (408) 295-9800 ●  www.icst.com
Multiplier and Zero Delay Buffer
Description
The MK2302S-01is a high performance Zero Delay
Buffer (ZDB) which integrates ICS’ proprietary
analog/digital Phase Locked Loop (PLL) techniques.

T
(TSSOP Package)
ORDER CODES
Type Temperature
Range
Package Comments
ST232CN 0 to 70 oC DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST232BN -40 to 85 oC DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST232CD 0 to 70 oC SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST232BD -40 to 85 oC SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST232CDR 0 to 70 oC SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232BDR -40 to 85 oC SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232CW 0 to 70 oC SO-16 Large (Tube) 49 parts per tube / 25 tube per box
ST232BW -40 to 85 oC SO-16 Large (Tube) 49 parts per tube / 25 tube per box
ST232CWR 0 to 70 oC SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST232BWR -40 to 85 oC SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST232CT 0 to 70 oC TSSOP16 (Tube) only for samples
ST232BT -40 to 85 oC TSSOP16 (Tube) only for samples
ST232CTR 0 to 70 oC TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232BTR -40 to 85 oC TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
1/11
149
AVR354                 harman/kardon
PIN CONFIGURATION

ASAHI KASEI  [AK4384]
MS0176-E-00  2002/09
n Ordering Guide
    AK4384VT    -40 ∼ +85°C      16pin TSSOP (0.65mm pitch)
    AKD4384     Evaluation Board for AK4384
n Pin Layout
1 MCLK
LRCK
BICK
SMUTE/CSN
ACKS/CCLK
DIF0/CDTI
Top
View
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
DZFL
DZFR
VSS
VDD
VCOM
AOUTL
AOUTR
P/S
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
PDN
SDTI
PIN/FUNCTION
No. Pin Name I/O Function
1 MCLK I Master Clock Input Pin
   An external TTL clock should be input on this pin.
2 BICK I Audio Serial Data Clock Pin
3 SDTI I Audio Serial Data Input Pin
4 LRCK I L/R Clock Pin
5 PDN I Power-Down Mode Pin
   When at “L”, the AK4384 is in the power-down mode and is held in reset. The
AK4384 should always be reset upon power-up.
SMUTE I Soft Mute Pin in parallel mode
“H”: Enable, “L”: Disable
6
CSN I Chip Select Pin in serial mode
ACKS I Auto Setting Mode Pin in parallel mode
   “L”: Manual Setting Mode,    “H”: Auto Setting Mode
7
CCLK I Control Data Clock Pin in serial mode
DIF0 I Audio Data Interface Format Pin  in parallel mode 8
CDTI I Control Data Input Pin in serial mode
9 P/S I Parallel/Serial Select Pin                                            (Internal pull-up pin)
   “L”: Serial control mode, “H”: Parallel control mode
10 AOUTR O Rch Analog Output Pin
11 AOUTL O Lch Analog Output Pin
12 VCOM O Common Voltage Pin, VDD/2
   Normally connected to VSS with a 0.1µF ceramic capacitor in parallel with a
10µF electrolytic cap.
13 VSS - Ground Pin
14 VDD - Power Supply Pin
15 DZFR O Rch Data Zero Input Detect Pin
16 DZFL O Lch Data Zero Input Detect Pin
Note: All input pins except pull-up pin should not be left floating.
175
AVR354                 harman/kardon

HEX INVERTER
PIN CONNECTION AND IEC LOGIC SYMBOLS
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE TUBE T & R
DIP 74ACT04B
SOP 74ACT04M 74ACT04MTR
TSSOP 74ACT04TTR
TSSOPDIP SOP
182
AVR354                 harman/kardon
74ACT04